



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BULACAN City of Malolos

INVITATION TO BID

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites contractors to apply for eligibility and to bid for hereunder projects:

NO.	PROJECT TITLE	ABC	CONTRACT DURATION	SOURCE OF FUND
GOODS-121019-097	Purchase of 2 units Pick up 4x2 2.4 A/T Diesel	2,666,000.00	30	GENERAL FUND
GOODS-121019-098	Purchase of 1 unit Van 2.8 A/T Diesel	2,624,000.00	30	GENERAL FUND
GOODS-121019-099	Purchase of 3,500 pcs Ham	1,557,500.00	0	GENERAL FUND
GOODS-121019-100	Purchase of 7,500 pax Food	1,875,000.00	7	GENERAL FUND

Prospective bidders must have completed, within the period as specified in the bidding documents, a single contract that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value must be at least fifty (50%) percent of the ABC to be bid. The Eligibility Check as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be immediately conducted thereafter.

All particulars relative to Eligibility, Technical and Financial Evaluation, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows:

Naglilingkoo

BAC ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULE		
Pre-bid Conference	November 27, 2019, 2:00pm, VIP Lounge, 3 rd Floor Provincial Capitol Building, Brgy Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan		
Deadline of Submission of Bids	December 10, 2019, 9:30am, Maximo Viola Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, Brgy Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan		
Opening of Bids	December 10, 2019, 10:00am, Maximo Viola Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, Brgy Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan		

Bid documents will be available to interested bidders only upon payment of a non-refundable amount to the Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB) in accordance with the values fixed by the BAC Secretariat. All documents to be submitted must be addressed to the Bids and Awards Committee of the Provincial Government of Bulacan on the date fixed herein.

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB) further assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid and reserves the right to reject any Application for Eligibility or all bids without offering any reasons, to waive any required formality therein and to make an award to the bidder whose proposal is most advantageous to the Provincial Government.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG BAC Chairman



3rd Floor, Capitol Building, Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan, 3000 Telephone Nos.: +63 44 791 8145 Email Address: https://www.bulacan.gov.ph

